



\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 983/2018

HARMINDER SINGH BAKSHI .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Peeyosh Kalra, Mr. Sudhindra  
Tripathi & Mr. Yashwant Singh  
Baghel, Advocates.

versus

SIRJAN PAL SINGH .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naveen Gupta, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

%

**21.10.2024**

Pursuant to the order dated 06.10.2022, I am informed that FAO  
593/2016 is next listed before this Court on 13.11.2024.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 12.02.2025.

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**OCTOBER 21, 2024**

'pv'/'