



\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 983/2018

HARMINDER SINGH BAKSHI .....Appellant  
Through: Mr. Peeyoosh Kalra and Mr.  
Yashwant Singh Baghel, Advocates.

versus

SIRJAN PAL SINGH .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Amit Bhatia, Advocate.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**  
**12.02.2025**

%

1. Learned counsels appearing on behalf of the parties jointly submit that a connected FAO being FAO No. 593/2016 is next listed on 07.05.2025.
2. List on 10.07.2025.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**FEBRUARY 12, 2025/shivam**