



\$~22

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 983/2018

**HARMINDER SINGH BAKSHI**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Peeyoosh Kalra, Mr. Yashwant  
Singh, Mr. Atul Pathak, Advs.

Mob: 9891244186

Email: yashwant.pmlasc@gmail.com

versus

**SIRJAN PAL SINGH**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Bhatia, Mr. Unmukt  
Bhardwaj, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

**10.07.2025**

%

1. Learned counsels appearing for the parties, jointly submit that connected *F.A.O. 593/2016*, is listed for hearing on 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2025. Thus, they request for an accommodation for today.
2. Accordingly, at request re-notify on 01<sup>st</sup> September, 2025.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**JULY 10, 2025/SK**