



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 983/2018

HARMINDER SINGH BAKSHI

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Meghna Nair, Advocate
(M:9654724021)

versus

SIRJAN PAL SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Bhatia, Advocate for
Respondent no.1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

01.09.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that *FAO 593/2016* is listed for hearing on 05th December, 2025.
2. Accordingly, at request, re-notify on 21st January, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

SEPTEMBER 1, 2025/au