



\$~35

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 983/2018

**HARMINDER SINGH BAKSHI**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aakash Tanwar, Ms. Meghna  
Nair & Mr. Peeyush Kalra, Advocates

versus

**SIRJAN PAL SINGH**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Harsh Vardhan Gupta & Mr.  
Taranveer Singh, Advocates  
(Through VC)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**

% **14.05.2026**

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of counsel for the appellant.
2. At request, re-notify on 20<sup>th</sup> November, 2026.

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**MAY 14, 2026**

*at*